APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager: KYLE FRANK	Page 1 of 3
Project: CIPP REHAB OF LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY AND	STORM SEWER INTERCEPTORS - 2016
Contract Number: 7756	Payment Number: 5
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX - TO BE COMPLETED B	Y CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY
TOTAL FROM PAGE: 3	773,654.60
LESS RETAINAGE:	19,341.74
SUBTOTAL:	754,312,86
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS:	713,973.69
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE:	\$ 40,339.17
The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of by this application for payment has been completed if and that the current payment is now due. TERRA ENGINEERING & CONSTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	n accordance with the contract documents,
CONTRACTOR: CORPORATION	DATE
INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT: The undersigned Inspector certifies that to the best of by this application for payment has been completed in and that the contractor is entitled to payment for the a	n accordance with the contract documents,
191 D. Fre	5/19/2017
INSPECTOR	DATE
PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQUES	
PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS THAT W	TO: FEB 2017 ORKED ON PROJECT DURING THIS PERIOD:
NOTE: SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO	O THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR

PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

TERRA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

CIPP REHAB OF LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY AND STORM SEWER INTERCEPTORS - 2016 CONTRACT NO. 7756

	ACT NO. 7756 NT NO. 5				ı		I		ĺ		*****		
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	#10	11	12
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION	PERCENT COMPLETE
SANITA	RY SEWER 10290-83-173												
10704	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.73	\$25,550.00	0.73	\$25,550.00	73.0%
10914	MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.70	\$31,500.00	0.70	\$31,500.00	70.0%
50908	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 24-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	2,305.00	L.F.	\$105.00	\$242,025.00		(36.00)	(\$3,780.00)	1,980.00	\$207,900.00	1,944.00	\$204,120.00	84.3%
50909	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 30-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	4,660.00	L.F.	\$140.00	\$652,400.00		0.00	\$0.00	1,663.00	\$232,820.00	1,663.00	\$232,820.00	35.7%
50909	REINSTATE AND RECONNECT SERVICE OPENINGS	3.00	EACH	\$1,235.00	\$3,705.00		0.00	\$0.00	2.00	\$2,470.00	2.00	\$2,470.00	66.7%
90030	CIPP PIPELINE PRE-TREATMENT	31.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$9,300.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
90031	WASTEWATER CONTROL - HEAVY FLOW	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.70	\$231,000.00	0.70	\$231,000.00	70.0%
	SUBTOTALS				\$1,317,430.00			(\$3,780.00)		\$731,240.00		\$727,460.00	55.2%
STORM	SEWER 10984-84-174												
10702	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.25	\$625.00	0.25	\$625.00	25.0%
10912	MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.25	\$875.00	0.25	\$875.00	25.0%
50908	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 24-INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER MAINS	300.00	L.F.	\$120.00	\$36,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
50909	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 30-INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER MAINS	273.00	L.F.	\$175.00	\$47,775.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
	SUBTOTALS				\$89,775.00			\$0.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	1.7%
CONTR	ACT TOTALS				\$1,407,205.00		•	(\$3,780.00)	-	\$732,740.00	-	\$728,960.00	- 51.8%

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

TERRA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
CIPP REHAB OF LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY AND STORM SEWER INTERCEPTORS - 2016
CONTRACT NO. 7756

PAYMENT NO. 5		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	******* #10	11	12
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION	PERCEN COMPLET
CHANGE ORDER	#1, ACC'T NO. 10290-83-173												
- FURNIS REHABIL	SH AND INSTALL CIPP TO LITATE 24-INCH DIAMETER RY SEWER MAINS	-361.00	L.F.	\$105.00		(\$37,905.00)	361.00	\$37,905.00	(361.00)	(\$37,905.00)	0.00	\$0.00	0.0
- CLEAN	ING AND TELEVISING ONAL SETUP AND INSTALL	361.00 2.00	L.F. EACH	\$10.20 \$11,375.00		\$3,682.20 \$22,750.00	0.00 0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	353.00 2.00	\$3,600.60 \$22,750.00	353.00 2.00	\$3,600.60 \$22,750.00	97.8 100.0
	T AND SHORTEN BYPASS	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$5,900.00		\$5,900.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$5,900.00	1.00		
	ORDER #1 TOTAL			***************************************		(\$5,572.80)		\$37,905.00		(\$5,654.40)	•	\$32,250.60	
CHANGE ORDER #	#2, ACC'T NOS. (SEE BELOW)												
10290-83	-173												_
	C CONTROL FOR SANITARY NSTALLATION	-0.27	LUMP SUM	\$35,000.00		(\$9,500.00)	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0
SEWER I	ZATION FOR SANITARY NSTALLATION	-0.30	LUMP SUM	\$45,000.00		(\$13,500.00)	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0
REHABIL	SH AND INSTALL CIPP TO LITATE 30-INCH DIAMETER RY SEWER MAINS	-3,021.00	L.F.	\$140.00		(\$422,940.00)	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0
	ATE AND RECONNECT OPENINGS	-1.00	EACH	\$1,235.00		(\$1,235.00)	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0
- CLEAN SEWER I	AND TELEVISE 30" SANITARY MAIN	639.00	L.F.	\$9.50		\$6,070.50	0.00	\$0.00	639.00	\$6,070.50	639.00	\$6,070.50	100.0
- CIPP PI	PELINE PRE-TREATMENT	-31.00	EACH	\$300.00		(\$9,300.00)	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0
- WASTE FLOW	WATER CONTROL - HEAVY	-0.30	LUMP SUM	\$330,000.00		(\$99,000.00)	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0
SUBTOT	AL					(\$549,404.50)		\$0.00		\$6,070.50		\$6,070.50	
10290-84	-174												
- ALL ST THRU #5	ORM SEWER ITEMS #10702 0909	-0.95	LUMP SUM	\$89,775.00		(\$84,931.50)	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0
CHANGE	ORDER #2 TOTAL					(\$634,336.00)		\$0.00	-	\$6,070.50		\$6,070.50	-
CHANGE ORDER #	#3, ACC'T NOS. (SEE BELOW)												
10290-83	-173												
REHABIL	SH AND INSTALL CIPP TO LITATE 24-INCH DIAMETER RY SEWER MAINS	36.00	L.F.	\$105.00		\$3,780.00	36.00	\$3,780.00	0.00	\$0.00	36.00	\$3,780.00	100.0
10290-84	-174												
- CLEAN SEWER I	AND TELEVISE 30" STORM WAIN	273.00	L.F.	\$9.50		\$2,593.50	273.00	\$2,593.50	0.00	\$0.00	273.00	\$2,593.50	100.0
CHANGE	ORDER #3 TOTAL					\$6,373.50	-	\$6,373.50	<u>-</u>	\$0.00	<u>.</u>	\$6,373.50	_
GRAND TOTALS (CONTRACT TOTALS PLUS CHA	NGE ODDEDS)		•	\$773,669.70	•	•	\$40,498.50	-	\$733,156.10	• ,	\$773,654.60	_ 100.0